



GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective **February 20, 2024**

and are subject to change without notice

321 W. F Street Tehachapi, CA 93561 FD # 1405 CR 445

(661) 822 - 6897

www.woodmortuary.net

2/20/2024 Pg. 1

Wood Family Funeral Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices are Effective as of February 20, 2024

and are Subject to Change Without Notice.

Charges are only for those items that you selected or that are required. If we are required by law or by a cemetery or crematory to use any items, we will explain the reason in writing below

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

A. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

1,695.00

\$

Our charge includes consultation with the family or responsible party; staff and facilities to respond to initial requests for service; coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased; securing official documents and necessary registrations and sheltering of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains)

B. Embalming \$ 695.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or direct burial.

C. Preparation of the Body (Includes cosmetics, dressing and placement in the casket)	\$	295.00
Medical uses of Preparation Room	\$	800.00
D. Cremation Fee	\$	450.00
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF:	Ψ	130.00
A. Viewing or Visitation (4pm - 8pm)	\$	450.00
B. Funeral Ceremony	\$	575.00
	_	00
C. Memorial Service	\$	575.00
D. Graveside Service	\$	475.00
	ф	500.00
E. The Woods Pavilion with Chapel Service Reception 2 Hour min including setup.	\$	500.00
Without Chapel Service	\$	700.00
Each additional hour	\$	350.00
F. Refrigeration (4 Day Minimum)	\$	585.00

02/20/24 Pg. 2

02/20/24		Pg. 2	
TRANSPORTATION:			
Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price Li	st apply to local	area only.	
Local area ir within a 45 mile drive.			
A. Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$	525.00	
Fee for additional attendant, if required due to circumstances beyond our cont	rol \$	195.00	
B. Funeral Coach (Hearse)	\$	450.00	
C. Limousine (fee will be based on usage through third party)			
D. Other Automotive Equipment / Utility Vehicle (Flower Car, etc.)	\$	175.00	
E. Additional Mileage Charge: Transportation Beyond Local Area (@ \$3.50 per mile, one way, beyond 45 miles)			
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home	\$ 174	45 to \$ 4145	
Basic Casket	\$	2,445.00	
RENTAL CASKETS			
Use of a Hardwood Viewing Casket w/ New rosetan crepe interior	\$	995.00	
CHILDREN'S CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home		to \$2766	
Basic Child / Infant Casket	\$	106.00	
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home	\$ 12	\$ 125 to \$ 595	
Basic Alternative Container	\$	125.00	
OPTIONAL ITEMS			
Additional Premium for Saturday Services	\$	450.00	
Insurance Assignment		of the Verified Amount	
Transportation to/from LAX (flat rate)	\$	595.00	

2/20/2024 Pg. 3

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$3,805.00

This charge includes:

Initial transportation of the deceased from place of death to our funeral home

Embalming

Basic services of funeral director and staff

Local transportation (airline or other shipping charges not included)

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$2,465.00

This charge includes:

Basic services of funeral director and staff

Care of the deceased

Local transportation of the deceased to cemetery or crematory

DIRECT CREMATIONS:	3,447.50	to	\$5,067.50
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes:			
Initial transfer of the deceased from place of death	525.00		
Refrigeration	585.00		
Cremation	450.00		
Basic services of funeral director and staff	1,695.00		
Basic Urn	20.00		
Alternative Cremation Container	125.00		
1 California Certified Death Certificate	24.00		
1 California Disposition Permit	12.00		
California Regulatory Fee	11.50		

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outside covering). The containers we provide are constructed of cardboard or veneer wood.

1 Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser	\$3,447.50
2 Direct Cremation with Pacific Pine casket	\$4,767.50
3 Direct Cremation with cloth covered casket	\$5,067.50

DIRECT BURIALS: \$3,486.00 to \$6,831.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes:

Initial transfer of the deceased from place of death to funeral home

Transportation of the deceased to cemetery

Refrigeration

Other Preparation of Remains

Basic services of funeral director and staff

1. Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser \$3,486.00

2. Immediate burial with casket as selected \$4,931.00 to \$6,831.00